Incident Date Report Number

1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026
1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026

1/12/2026
1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026

1/12/2026

1/12/2026
1/12/2026

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

2600 BLOCK

BROOKWOOD WAY DR
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT

APPROX LOC: S OLD

WILKE RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS

WALK DR

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA

AVE

Incident

SPECIAL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK

RD

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/15/2026 10:29:22 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/12/2026 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 0 BLOCK BLK COMMUTER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC: 2260 HICKS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC: 2202 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

1/12/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/12/2026 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/12/2026 3500 BLOCK THRUSH LN  AMBULANCE CALL

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC: 4345 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WEBER DR

1/12/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1/12/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4100 BLOCK WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/12/2026 5000 BLOCK WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1/12/2026 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC: S QUENTIN TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/12/2026 2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC:2308 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD

1/12/2026 4000 BLOCK PARK DR ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

1/12/2026 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW  STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

1/15/2026 10:29:22 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/12/2026 2600 BLOCK BLK OLD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MILL LN

1/12/2026 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

1/12/2026 0 BLOCK BARROW ON AMBULANCE CALL
DUXBURY

1/12/2026 ALGONQUIN RD / TRUCK FIRE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAGNOLIA DR

1/12/2026 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE

1/12/2026 1900 BLOCK ROHLWING  SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/12/2026 5400 BLOCK SOLICITOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1/12/2026 MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF SPECIAL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD

1/12/2026 APPROX LOC: 4406 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MAPLE CT

1/12/2026 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD

1/12/2026 2000 BLOCK PLUM SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/12/2026 2000 BLOCK PLUM SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/12/2026 4000 BLOCK EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL

1/12/2026 WALDEN OFFICE SQ / SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR

1/12/2026 RMP26-000075 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST

1/12/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK

1/12/2026 3500 BLOCK PIPER CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 1100 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/12/2026 3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

1/15/2026 10:29:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026
1/12/2026

RMP26-000076
RMP26-000077
RMP26-000078

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3800 BLOCK ASHLEY CT

APPROX LOC:2706
ROHLWING RD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/15/2026 10:29:22 AM



